P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Shock resistance 15 g, 11 ms (EN 60068-2-27)
1) At altitudes up to 2,000 m above sea level For higher areas of application up to max. 4,000 m above sea level, see the operating instructions.
Ordering information
Main modules
Connection type Inputs/outputs Fieldbus Type Part no.
Front connector with
spring terminals 1)
20 safety capable inputs
4 safety outputs
8 test outputs
– FLX3-CPUC100 1085349
Modbus® TCP
SLMP FLX3-CPUC200 1085351
1) Front connector and SmartPlug are included with delivery
I/O modules
Connection type Inputs/outputs Type Part no.
Front connector with
spring terminals 1)
8 safety inputs
8 test outputs FLX3-XTDI100 1085353
8 safety inputs
8 safety outputs FLX3-XTDO100 1085354
1) Front connector is included with delivery
Gateways
Fieldbus Type Part no.
CANopen FLX0-GCAN100 1085363